EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



Approve Withdrawal and Termination of RFQ 16-102F, Professional Design Services for Miramar Elementary, Sea Castle Elementary, Annabel C. Perry Elementary, Eagle Ridge Elementary, Tamarac Elementary and Ramblewood Elementary Schools

PROJECT OVERVIEW:

Type of Contract:	Professional Services Agreement (PSA)	
Architect:	NA	
Notice to Proceed Date:	NA	
Budget:	NA	

GENERAL OVERVIEW:

This item is for Board approval to withdraw and terminate RFQ 16-102F which seeks Professional Design Services for multiple school projects including Miramar Elementary, Sea Castle Elementary, Annabel C. Perry Elementary, Eagle Ridge Elementary, Tamarac Elementary and Ramblewood Elementary Schools. The Board originally approved Advertisement of RFQ 16-102F on January 19, 2016 at its Regular School Board Meeting.

After advertisement, but before receipt of proposals, it was determined by the Office of the General Counsel that this and other RFQs for multiple projects do not align with the membership composition requirements for the Qualification Selection and Evaluation Committee ("QSEC") as set forth in Board Policy 7003. Accordingly, staff issued Addendum 1 which stated that RFQ 16-102F would be terminated and indicated that individual RFQs would be issued following future Board approval. Article 3.2 of the RFQ permits the withdrawal of the RFQ at any time prior to the time and date specified for the proposal opening.

Individual Authorizations to Advertise separate RFQs are being presented to the Board for its approval. Scheduled completion dates for these projects will not be impacted.